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PLATFORMS, NETWORKS AND DATABASES FOR 
POTENTIAL PROJECT PARTNER SEARCH IN AUSTRIA 
The list below is a collection of platforms, (industry) associations, interest groups and umbrella 
organisations that offers direct access to industry or research partners, projects, and regional 
initiatives. Please note that this list is not exhaustive and most of the websites listed below are in 
German only. 

General sources 
• Research Radar of the Austrian Science Fund (FWF) 

https://www.fwf.ac.at/en/discover/research-radar  
• Project database of the Austrian Research Promotion Agency (FFG) https://projekte.ffg.at/  
• National Cluster Platform Austria https://www.bmwet.gv.at/Themen/Wirtschaftsstandort-

Oesterreich/ClusterplattformOesterreich/ClusterNetzwerkeOesterreich.html 
• Regional Cluster Platform Austria https://www.bmwet.gv.at/Themen/Wirtschaftsstandort-

Oesterreich/ClusterplattformOesterreich/ClusterNetzwerkeOesterreich/Cluster-nach-
Regionen.html 

Topic: Renewable Energy 
• Bundesverband PV Austria https://pvaustria.at   
• IG Windkraft (Wind) https://www.igwindkraft.at 
• Austria Solar, Thermische Solaranlagen http://www.solarwaerme.at 
• Biomasseverband (Bioenergy) https://www.biomasseverband.at   
• Geothermie-Netzwerk https://www.geothermie-oesterreich.at 
• Kleinwasserkraft Österreich https://kleinwasserkraft.at  
• Smart Grids Austria (Nationale Technologieplattform) https://www.smartgrids.at  
• IG Holzkraft http://www.ig-holzkraft.at  
• Kompost & Biogas Verband https://www.kompost-biogas.info  
• proPellets Austria https://www.propellets.at  
• Oesterreichs Energie https://oesterreichsenergie.at   

Topic: Cybersecurity 
• Nationales Koordinierungszentrum Cybersicherheit (NCC-AT) 

https://www.ncc.gv.at/community/netzwerke-und-initiativen.html  
• Cybersecurity Austria https://verbotengut.at 
• Cybersicherheitsforschungsprogramm Kybernet-Pass (K-PASS) https://www.k-

pass.at/cybersicherheitsforschungsprogramm-kybernet-pass  
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• KIRAS Sicherheitsforschung https://www.kiras.at/gefoerderte-projekte 
• Cyber Trust Austria https://www.cyber-trust.at  
• Secure Information Technology Center Austria https://www.a-sit.at/  
• Kompetenzzentrum Sicheres Österreich (KSÖ) https://kompetenzzentrum-sicheres-

oesterreich.at  

Topic: Medical and health research 
• Österreichische Gesellschaft für biomedizinische Technik (ÖGBMT) https://www.oegbmt.at 
• Österreichische Plattform für Personalisierte Medizin (ÖPPM) https://www.personalized-

medicine.at  
• EIT Health Austria https://eithealth.eu/in-your-region/austria/  
• Vienna BioCenter https://www.viennabiocenter.org/  
• Telemed Austria https://www.telemedaustria.at/ 
• Biobanking and BioMolecular resources Research Infrastructure Austria https://bbmri.at/  
• Österreichische Gesellschaft für Stammzellforschung (ASSCR) https://www.asscr.at/  

Topic: Social sciences and humanities 
• Social Entrepreneurship Network Austria (SENA) https://www.sena.or.at  
• Austrian Association of Inclusive Society (AIS) https://inclusivesociety.at  
• Österreichische Gesellschaft für Soziologie (ÖGS) https://oegs.ac.at/  
• Vereinigung Österreichischer Wissenschaftlicher Gesellschaften (VWGÖ) – Sektionen zu 

Human- & Sozialwissenschaften https://vwgoe.at/  
• AUSSDA – The Austrian Social Science Data Archive https://aussda.at  
• Österreichische Gesellschaft für Politikwissenschaft https://oegpw.at/ 
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